IN PURSUIT OF PROFESSIONAL EXCELLENCE Statutory body under an Act of Parliament (Under the jurisdiction of Ministry of Corporate Affairs) GURUGRAM CHAPTER

"To be a global leader in promoting good

सत्यं वद। धर्मं चर।

ICSI Motto
speak the truth: abide by the law.

"To develop high calibre professionals facilitating good comporate governance"

Gurugram Chapter of NIRC of The ICSI is organising

18th Batch of Executive Development Programme (15 Days) in Class Room Mode

(Under the New Training Structure)

DAY & DATE: Wednesday, 08th May 2024 to Tuesday, 28th May 2024

TIME : 10:00 am TO 05:00 pm

FEES: Rs. 6,500/- (Rs. Six Thousand Five Hundred only)

VENUE: Gurugram Chapter Premises, First Floor, Deenbandhu Sir

Chhotu Ram Bhawan, Behind Shiv Mandir, Jharsa Road,

Sector-32, Gurugram-122002 (Haryana)

Contact Details:

0124-4232148/2380021/9999311926/gurugram@icsi.edu

Registration & Online Deposit of Fees

Admission for EDP will be taken through stimulate portal i.e.

http://stimulate.icsi.edu/

Minimum batch size is 20 participants; in case of less than 20 participants the batch will be carried forward to the next date. Maximum batch size would be 35 participants on first come first serve basis. (AS PER SOCIAL DISTANCING NORMS) Please Note:-

- Students having passed Executive Programme (Old or New Syllabus), will only be eligible for EDP.
- 2. It is mandatory for participants to attend all sessions of EDP for certification.
- 3. In case of administrative reasons, The Chapter reserves the right to postpone EDP Training.
- 4. The last date of registration is 08.05.2024 by 09:00 a.m. through ICSI Stimulate Portal.
- 5. It is mandatory for participants to follow Covid-19 Protocols.

The EDP Schedule is tentative subject to final confirmation from Gurugram Chapter.

Outstation Candidates must take prior confirmation from Gurugram Chapter before proceeding to Gurugram Chapter for EDP

With Best Wishes

CS RAM SAHAY

Secretary

CS PRINCE TYAGI

Chairperson

Connect with ICSI

www.icsi.edu | 🔞 🚳 🚯 🚳 📵 🗅 | Online helpdesk : http://support.icsi.edu